## A05000002194

(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  CORRECTION TO DOCUMENT  PER SETH (CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 4/16/2019  KE
Office Use Only



600327275586

600327275586 04/05/19--01007--026 \*\*52.50

19 119 18 -5 門間句

FILED

9 APR 15 PH II: 47

K SALY APR 1 6 2019

## CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

JUDITH M. NICKELSON L.P.			
			•
			l .
	<b></b>		
·			
			 Art of Inc. File
			 LTD Partnership File
			 Foreign Corp. File
			 L.C. File
			 Fictitious Name File
			 Trade/Service Mark
		ļ	 Merger File
			 Art. of Amend. File
		İ	 RA Resignation
			 Dissolution / Withdrawal
			 Annual Report / Reinstatement
			 Cert. Copy
			 Photo Copy
			 Certificate of Good Standing
			 Certificate of Status
			 Certificate of Fictitious Name
			 Corp Record Search
			 Officer Search
			 Fictitious Search
ignature			 Fictitious Owner Search!
ignature			 Vehicle Search
	<del></del>		 Driving Record
equested by: Seth	04/8/19	Time	 UCC 1 or 3 File
			 UCC 11 Search
ame	Date	Time	 UCC 11 Retneval
alk-In Ponder's Printing - Thomasies GA Broc	Will Pick Up		 Courier



April 8, 2019

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: JUDITH M. NICKELSON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A05000002194

We have received your document for JUDITH M. NICKELSON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Dissolution document states, "Notice of Dissolution" is attached. There is no Notice of Dissoultion attached. There is a "Termination" document, which is a separate filing. A Termination can not be filed as an attachment to the Dissolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 719A00006953

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

## CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION FOR JUDITH M. NICKELSON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of §620.1203, *Florida Statutes*, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on December 12, 2005, assigned Florida document number A05000002194, hereby submits this Certificate of Dissolution.

FIRST:

Reason for dissolution: this Florida limited partnership shall be dissolved pursuant to section 620.1801(1)(a), Florida Statutes, because of the happening of an event specified in the partnership agreement. Specifically, the event involves the election of all partners to dissolve the partnership pursuant to the "Agreement of Limited Partnership of Judith M. Nickelson Limited

Partnership" Article 1.5(c).

SECOND:

A Notice of Dissolution is attached.

Signatures of each general partner or the person appointed pursuant to section 620.1803(3)

or (4), Florida Statutes:

Judith M. Nickelson, General Partner

19 APR 15 PH 11: 47

## NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION FOR JUDITH M. NICKELSON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP;

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited partnership named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited partnership as provided in Section 620.1807, Florida Statutes.

1. Name of Dissolved Limited Partnership:

Judith M. Nickelson Limited Partnership

- 2. Description of information that must be included in a claim:
  - a) Name of Claimant;
  - b) Address of Claimant;
  - c) Amount of Claim;
  - d) Basis of Claim.
- 3. Mailing address where claims can be sent:

1701 Highway A1A, #218 Vero Beach, FL 32963

A claim against the above-named limited partnership will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of the notice.

Judyh M. Nickelson, General Partner